Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule

Source: August 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 24, Number 11

Disclaimer: These documents were created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register, however, these documents are unofficial.

TITLE 11 CONSUMER PROTECTION DIVISION OF THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

LSA Document #01-265

Under IC 4-22-2-3, the Consumer Protection Division of the Office of the Attorney General intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: Adds a new rule concerning the regulation of telephone solicitations as affected by IC 24-4.7 (House Enrolled Act 1222) and the no telephone sales solicitation listing (Telephone Privacy List) provided for in IC 24-4.7. This rule would establish standards, procedures, requirements, and supplemental definitions to implement the provisions of IC 24-4.7. Public comments are invited and may be directed to the Office of the Attorney General, Attention: Jeff Cox, Indiana Government Center-South, Fifth Floor, 402 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 or by electronic mail to jcox@atg.state.in.us. Statutory authority: IC 4-6-9-8; IC 24-4.7-3-7.